



RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions
Travaux publics et Services gouvernementaux
Canada
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver
British Columbia
V6Z 0B9
Bid Fax: (604) 775-9381

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada -
Pacific Region
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver
British C
V6Z 0B9

Title - Sujet Stair Replacement	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EZ899-162132/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client	Date 2016-03-09
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWY-025-7748	
File No. - N° de dossier PWY-5-38375 (025)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2016-03-14	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Pacific Standard Time PST
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Fung, Donna(PWY)	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwy025
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (604) 666-9835 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (604) 775-6633
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: Parks Canada - Gitwangak Battle Hill National Historic Site - Kitwanga, BC	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
EZ899-162132/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
003

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
pwy025

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

File No. - N° du dossier

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

This Amendment No. 003 is raised to incorporate the new Annex C and Addendum No. 003.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

ANNEX C - LISTING OF SUBCONTRACTORS

- 1) In accordance with GI07 - Listing of Subcontractors and Suppliers of R2710T- General Instructions - Construction Services - Bid Security Requirements, the Bidder should provide a list of Subcontractors with his Bid.
- 2) The Bidder should submit the list of Subcontractors and for any portion of the Work valued at 20% or greater of the submitted Bid Price.

	Subcontractor	Division	Estimated value of work
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			

ADDENDUM

Project: West Coast Trail Bridges Repair

Addendum No.: 003

Gitwangak Battle Hill Stair Replacement, Kitwanga, BC

Project No.: R.076123.001

Requisition No.: EZ899-162132/A

March 8, 2016

GENERAL

This Addendum forms part of the Contract Documents for **Project No. R.076123.001** and amends the original drawings and Specifications. The following revisions supersede the information contained in the original drawings and Specifications issued to the extent referenced and shall become part thereof. No adjustment to the Contract Price will be considered or allowed due to the Contractor or to any sub-contractor or supplier not being familiar with this Addendum.

Questions and Answers:

Question 1: Shall all wood be rough cut cedar (untreated) and (unplaned)?

Answer 1: Yes, except the following guardrail elements shall become S4S - 38mm rather than 50 thick (not rough sawn) - horizontal rails (38x89) (that sandwich wire mesh), vertical member (38x89) and top rail (38x184). At these specific locations, the screws to be shortened accordingly (76mm long rather than 100mm)

Question 2: Do the platforms have anti slip surfaces?

Answer 2: Anti slip surfaces on horizontal platforms and landings is not required.

Question 3: Is there a detail on the aluminum anti-slip nosings for the stairs?

Answer 3: Drawings do not show a profile detail. The proposed product data sheet/shop drawing shall be reviewed prior to installation. The following product to be used for bidding purposes:

<https://www.handiramp.com/product/extra-long-48-inch-non-slip-nosing-plain-silver/>

Question 4: To confirm, bordered trail goes from bottom of east stair all the way to the west stair?

Answer 4: Yes

Question 5: Is there pull-outs or transitions onto existing trail to river?

Answer 5: No, there is no extra connections or ramps to the upgraded pathway. The purpose of elevated wood curb is to prevent/minimize driving of ATVs across the pathway.

Question 6: Is contractor responsible for as-built a, quality control, environmental, permitting and consultation with Gitwangak band council and archeological consult with Golder?

Answer 6: Yes, as specified.

Question 7: Has a site representative been appointed, and have they been assigned to the project for the duration?

Answer 7: Site representative has not been appointed, yet and it will be appointed after contract award.

Question 8: Has consideration been taken for the mesh enclosing the staircases? ie: snow

ADDENDUM

removal or wildlife. would not want to face a bear with no where to go in the middle of the staircase? Improbable , but possible up here.

Answer 8: Presence of snow or wild animals on the stair is not a concern.

Question 9: Drawings have concrete bents at certain locations. Detail for bent is labelled but does show clarification on locations. Please clarify.

Answer 9: Section mark 5/S-3 on the East Stair Elevation of drawing S-2 identifies the location. There are two bents, one at each end the bottom flat platform.

Question 10: The 200mm x 300mm beams are detailed. I am assuming the run along flat areas of staircase. Please clarify?

Answer 10: The 200mm x 300mm beams are only specified on the East Stair Plan at the bottom flat platform (2 beams).

End of Addendum